

2110/H



UNITED NATIONS  
NATIONS UNIES

Tribunal Pénal International pour le Rwanda  
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda

ICTR-01-76-A  
19 September 2007  
(2110/H - 2109/H)

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding  
Judge Mehmet Güney  
Judge Liu Daqun  
Judge Theodor Meron  
Judge Wolfgang Schomburg

*P.T.*

Registrar: Mr. Adama Dieng

Decision of: 19 September 2007

ALOYS SIMBA

v.

THE PROSECUTOR

Case No. ICTR-01-76-A

ICTR Appeals Chamber

Date: 19 September 2007  
Action: P.T.  
Copied To: concerned Judges,  
Parties, LOS, LOS, ALOS,  
LRS, Archives

2007 SEP 20 A 8:15

SCHEDULING ORDER

Counsel for Aloys Simba:

Mr. Sadikou Ayo Alao  
Mr. Wenceslas de Souza

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. James Stewart  
Mr. George William Mugwanya  
Ms. Inneke Onsea  
Ms. Evelyn Kamau

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda  
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda  
CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SEEN BY ME  
COPIE CERTIFIÉE CONFORMÉ À L'ORIGINAL PAR NOUS  
NAME / NOM: *Patrice Tchinda*  
SIGNATURE: *[Signature]* DATE: *19/09/07*

*TM*

2109/H

**THE APPEALS CHAMBER** of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighbouring States between 1 January 1994 and 31 December 1994 ("Tribunal"),

**PURSUANT** to Rule 118(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal;

**HEREBY ORDERS** that a public hearing shall be held in Arusha, Tanzania on Tuesday, 27 November 2007, at 9:30 a.m. to deliver the Judgement in this appeal.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



---

Fausto Pocar  
Presiding Judge

Done this 19th day of September 2007,  
At The Hague,  
The Netherlands.



[Seal of the Tribunal]